Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Lindblom Math & Science Academy Parking Lot
Contract Number: 1549B

General Contractor: McDonagh Demolition

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $213,665.23

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/4/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Lindblom



MCDONAGH invoice

SDEMOLITION & DATE INVOICE #

7243 West Touhy Ave 7/23/2015 34615
Chicago, IL 60631
Phone 773-276-7707 Fax 773-276-7723 [Billing Period: 42915 - 7/22/2015{
BILL TO: PROJECT:
Lindblom
Math/Science
Chicago Public Building Commission Project Description Acad Pk Lot
Richard J. Daley Center Address Demolition - 6 Houses
50 W. Washington Street RM200 Project No. 04415-C1549B-001-000 (15032)
Chicago, lllinocis 60602 Contract No. 15498
MDD# 15032
Pay Application No. 001
PO No. Release No. Spec. No. Vendor No.
Temns: Payment due in 15 days upon receipt of invoice.

Description
Please honor our request for payment on the work completed to-date as directed.
General Construction - Public Works Related.

NTP Value $ 279,881.02
Net Amount of Change Orders 5 -

Construction Balance § 279,881.02
Previous Amount Billed 3 -

Current Invoice Amount $  213,665.23
Current % Completed 80%

Total Amount Billed to Date $ 213,665.23
Balance to Completion $ 77,461.33

| Total Amount Due This invoice $213,665.23

1 1/2% Late Charge per Month (compounded) after 30 days unless otherwise noted.

Dedaylt in Payment

In the avent of Purchaser's failure to make payment for servicas rendered by McDenagh Demolition Inc. Purchaser agreas
that it is subject to the jurisdiction of the Circuit Court of Cook County, lincis in any litigation arising out of Purchaser's
business relationship with McDonagh Demalition Inc.

Govaming Law

This sale shall be governed by the intemal laws of the Stata of Ilinois, exciuding its law regarding conflicts of law

Date

Public Building Commission

Funding #
PFA_MDD_PA0D2_00000-C15498-001-000_ProjectName_20150000

S:\Joc depantment Projects\PBC Projects\Lindblom Parking Lot Project\Post-Award\Financial\Draws\




STATE OF ILLINGIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Tha affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she Is Presidant of

McDonagh Demolition, Inc, an lllingis corporation
and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and
for him/herself Individually; that he/she is wall acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation s

Public Building Commission of Chicago
EXHIBIT A

155

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
{1of2)

the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No C15498
dated the 25th day of April 2015
Demolition - 6 houses
for
idblom Math/Science Acad Pk Lot Demolition - 6 Houses 04415-C15498-001-000 (15032)
= that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a parthal payment of
$213,665.23 under the terms of said Contract;
» that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, iree and clear of any and all claims, liens,
charges, and axpanses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Caontract Documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them;
» that for the purposes of said Coniract, the following persans have been contracted with, and have furnished or
prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
« that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due
to each of them respectively;
+ that this statement Is a full, true, and complete statemant of all such persons and of the fult amount now due and
the amount haretolore pald to each of them lor such labor, materials, equipment, supphes, and services
fumnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
TOTAL —
TOTAIL WORK RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCE TO BECOME
R e ULl LTS uugfﬂ'gg?fg-., COMPLETE (NCLUDE  |PREVIDUSLY PAID PERIOD DUE
o CURRENT)
McDonagh Dernolition Inc.
7243 West Touhy Ave General Conditions
Chicago, It 60631 McDonagh $50,000.00 48% 5§1,250.00 H 22.500.00 527,500.00
MeDonagh Demolition Inc.
7243 West Touhy Ave Site Damolition -
Chicago, IL 60631 McDonagh $113,881.02 715 $4,270.54 5 76,869.69 537,011.33
McDoragh Demolition Inc,
7243 West Touhy Ave Utility Disconnects -
Chicago, IL 50631 MecDonsgh $60,000.00 95% $3,000.00 H 54,000.00 $6.000.00
McDanagh Demelition Inc. Environmental
7243 West Touhy Ave Remadiation -
Chicago, It 60631 McDonagh $20,500.00 95% $1,025.00 5 18,450.00 $2,050 640
IP Construction Environmantal
300 W Golf Rd # 207 Remediation « JP
Mt Prospact, IL 60056 General!
(847) 2221450 Canstruction $14,500.00 B5% $650.00 $ 11,700.00 $2,800.00
McDonagh Demalition Inc.
7243 West Tauhy Ave Tree Removal -
Chicago, 1L 60631 McDonagh 58,500,00 5% $425.00 $ 7.650.00 $850.00
Fence Connection
970 Villa 5t
Efgin, 'L 60120 Temporary Fancing
{847) 622-8860 Fance Connection $12,500.00 95% $625.00 5 11,250.00 51,250.040




Public Building Commission of Chicago
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT | o 270,881.02| TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | 224.910.77
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT . .| Less 5 % RETAINED { 11,245.54
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | eI NET AMOUNT EARNED s 213,665.23

CREDITS TO CONTRACT s : Amou;uxﬁrsmeswous $ ;
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | ¢ 270,881.02| AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | 213,665.23
BALANCE TO COMPLETE | 66,215.79

These provisions should not be censtrued as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors,
suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor centifies

« that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

* that suppliers of materials, services, laber and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

« that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

«  that the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine

. that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

= that thers is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

= that said Waivers of Lien include such Walvers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of malerial or other

= agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

= that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for

=  which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed:

. that neither the pantial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

=  that said Contraclor herein expressly affirns that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made
to said Contraclor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

= thatif any lien remains unsatistied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund 1o the PUBLIC
* BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such
a lien including all cgsts and a rea bl g,

LA
(To be signedfby the President or a Vice President)

Geraldine MtDonagh
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22nd day of 2015

— < 3

My Commission expires:




